
 
 

 

 

 
Win: LANDRITH, Alyssa (7-3)
Loss: Waldrop, L. (10-2)
HBP: Waldrop, L., LANDRITH, Alyssa
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Small First: Chris Tehonica Third Base: Daryl Hollinger 
Start: 11:14am   Time: 1:30   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Rutgers 0 0 0 1 0 0 X 1 3 1

# 21 Florida State (23-4) -vs- Rutgers (11-12) 3/18/2012 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

Florida State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, T. 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jackson, S. rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Borden, M. dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Brien, M. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hamilton, B. 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Senas, C. cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leonard, E. c 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Bullock, M. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hensley, K. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Gomez, C. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Austin, K. lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waldrop, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nori, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 2 0 5

2B: Brown, T. (1); Leonard, E. (1)
CS: Hamilton, B. (1)
HBP: Hamilton, B. (1)
E: O'Brien, M. (1); Waldrop, L. (1)

Rutgers 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILLIAMS, Loren dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CURRAN, Lindsey cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
LINDLEY, Brittney 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
HOWARD, Chandler lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
HARABEDIAN, Jennifer 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
BRAGG, Ashley ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
BATES, Jackie rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
DURANDO, Alexis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
MADDEN, Kaci c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANDRITH, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 3 1 1 5 5

2B: LINDLEY, Brittney (1)
SH: CURRAN, Lindsey (1)
SB: BRAGG, Ashley (1)
HBP: LINDLEY, Brittney (1)
E: LANDRITH, Alyssa (1)

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waldrop, L. (L, 10-2) 5.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 18 21 1 11 –
Nori, J. 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 21 24 1 11

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LANDRITH, Alyssa (W, 7-3) 7.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 23 26 16 3 –
Totals 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 23 26 16 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Florida State - Top of 1st FS RU
Brown, T. flied out to cf. 0 0
Jackson, S. flied out to lf. 0 0
Borden, M. flied out to cf. 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 1st FS RU
WILLIAMS, L reached on a throwing error by p, bunt. 0 0
CURRAN, L grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; WILLIAMS, L advanced to second. 0 0
LINDLEY, B hit into double play 2b to ss; WILLIAMS, L out on the play. 0 0

Florida State - Top of 2nd FS RU
O'Brien, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hamilton, B. walked. 0 0
Senas, C. flied out to lf. 0 0
Leonard, E. fouled out to lf. 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 2nd FS RU
HOWARD, C grounded out to 2b. 0 0
HARABEDIAN reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
BRAGG, A reached on a fielder's choice; HARABEDIAN out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
BRAGG, A stole second. 0 0
BATES, J struck out swinging. 0 0

Florida State - Top of 3rd FS RU
Hensley, K. popped up to p. 0 0
Austin, K. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Brown, T. doubled to right field. 0 0
Brown, T. out at third c to 3b. 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 3rd FS RU
DURANDO, A grounded out to ss. 0 0
MADDEN, K grounded out to 3b. 0 0
WILLIAMS, L grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Florida State - Top of 4th FS RU
Jackson, S. flied out to cf. 0 0
Borden, M. popped up to ss. 0 0
O'Brien, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 4th FS RU
CURRAN, L walked. 0 0
LINDLEY, B hit by pitch; CURRAN, L advanced to second. 0 0
HOWARD, C singled to center field; LINDLEY, B advanced to second; CURRAN, L advanced to third. 0 0
HARABEDIAN singled to left field, RBI; HOWARD, C advanced to second; LINDLEY, B advanced to third;
CURRAN, L scored. 0 1
BRAGG, A reached on a fielder's choice; HARABEDIAN advanced to second; HOWARD, C advanced to third;
LINDLEY, B out at home 3b to c. 0 1
BATES, J struck out swinging. 0 1
DURANDO, A flied out to lf. 0 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida State - Top of 5th FS RU
Hamilton, B. flied out to cf. 0 1
Senas, C. flied out to cf. 0 1
Leonard, E. doubled to left center. 0 1
Bullock, M. pinch ran for Leonard, E.. 0 1
Hensley, K. flied out to rf. 0 1

Rutgers - Top of 5th FS RU
Leonard, E. to c for Bullock, M.. 0 1
MADDEN, K grounded out to p. 0 1
WILLIAMS, L grounded out to p. 0 1
CURRAN, L grounded out to ss. 0 1

Florida State - Top of 6th FS RU
Austin, K. fouled out to 1b. 0 1
Brown, T. reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second. 0 1
Jackson, S. singled to center field; Brown, T. advanced to third. 0 1
Borden, M. fouled out to 3b; Jackson, S. advanced to second. 0 1
O'Brien, M. flied out to lf. 0 1

Rutgers - Top of 6th FS RU
LINDLEY, B doubled to right field. 0 1
Nori, J. to p for Waldrop, L.. 0 1
HOWARD, C struck out swinging. 0 1
HARABEDIAN struck out swinging. 0 1
BRAGG, A struck out looking. 0 1

Florida State - Top of 7th FS RU
Hamilton, B. hit by pitch. 0 1
Senas, C. flied out to cf. 0 1
Hamilton, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Leonard, E. walked. 0 1
Gomez, C. pinch hit for Hensley, K.. 0 1
Gomez, C. popped up to 3b. 0 1

Rutgers - Top of 7th FS RU


